04-17-2006

U.S.	DEPAR	TMENT	OF C	OMMER	CE
United	States	Patent a	nd Tra	demark	Offi

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECURL 10322			
PATENT	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Carlos MIAO	Name: GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP.		
	Internal Address:		
	PTC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 22, Chien-Kuo Road, Taichung Export		
Execution Date(s) March 6, 2006			
Assignment Merger	Processing Zone 90		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taichung		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Leong C. LEI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd.	✓ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Walnut Creek	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip:94598	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:905 812 9381			
Fax Number: 905 286 9781	b. Deposit Account Number		
Ernail Address:	Authorized User Name		
	April 6, 2006		
9. Signature: Signature	Date		
Leong C. LEI Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/12/2006 WABDELR: 00000048 ESPECADO 54 70:607

**REEL: 017749 FRAME: 0779** 

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this day	
(1) Carlos MIAO	(hereinafter referred to as the assignor/s), residing
at (1) 22, Chien-Kuo Road, Taichung Export Proces	ssing Zone. Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR/S has	s/have invented/owned certain new and useful
DESIGN entitled SPOUT	
with serial No	
and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of	, executed
simultaneously herewith and WHEREAS. (1) GLO	
(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE/S), (1) C	
	esidences/s at (1) 22, Chien-Kuo Road, Taichung Export
Processing Zone, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and in Letters	nterest in and to said inventions and said application for
Patent of , and in and to any Lette	ers Patent or Patents,or foreign
to be obtained therefore and thereon:	or to org.
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY opayment by	CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the
	onding to Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby
	sideration. ASSIGNOR/S hereby sell/s and transfer/s to
ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive right, titled and	
	interest to said invention and an Letters Fatent ()
to be obtained therefore on said application or any	continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof
for the full term or terms for which the same may be	
•	t sale, agreement of encumbrance has/have been or will be
made or entered into which would conflict with this	
	S will, upon its/their request, be provided promptly with all
	cation, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be
	ify as to the same in any interference or litigation related
	SIGNEE/S or its/their legal representative any and all
papers, instrument or	STONDE/3 of its/their regai representative any and all
	l enforce said application, said invention and said Letters
Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry	
	•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand	and seal this 6th day of March, 2006
SIGNATURE:	
0 (	
ASSIGNOR: Conlos/mi-	
ADDICITOR.	
earlos MIAO	
ASSIGNIES CAN	
ASSIGNEE:  Scott OUYOUNG (President Globe II)	

RECORDED: 04/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 017749 FRAME: 0780